
NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD 

SECOND DIVISION 

DISMISSED AND WITHDRAWN AWARDS 

AWARD NO. 

5348 

5349 

5350 

5351 

5352 

5353 

5354 

5355 

5356 

5357 

PARTIES TO THE DISPUTE 

Southern Railway v. Machinists 

Atlantic Coast Line Railroad Co. 
v. Carmen 

Spokane, Portland and Seattle 
Railway Co. v. Carmen 

Spokane, Portland and Seattle 
Railway Co. v. Carmen 

Southern Pacific Company (PL) 
v. Machinists 

Spokane, Portland and Seattle 
Railway Co. v. Carmen 

Spokane, Portland and Seattle Railway 
Company v. Carmen 

The Baltimore and Ohio Railroad Company 
v. Carmen 

The Baltimore and Ohio Railroad Company 
v. Machinists 

Southern Railway Company v. 
Firemen & Oilers 

DOCKET NO. 

5128 

5313 

5335 

5350 

5366 

5373 

5397 

5430 

5458 

5524 

Keenan Printing Co., Chicago, Ill. Printed in U.S.A. 


