

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD SECOND DIVISION

DISMISSED AND WITHDRAWN AWARDS

AWARD NO.	PARTIES TO THE DISPUTE	DOCKET NO
5348	Southern Railway v. Machinists	5128
5349	Atlantic Coast Line Railroad Co. v. Carmen	5313
5350	Spokane, Portland and Seattle Railway Co. v. Carmen	5335
5351	Spokane, Portland and Seattle Railway Co. v. Carmen	5350
5352	Southern Pacific Company (PL) v. Machinists	5366
5353	Spokane, Portland and Seattle Railway Co. v. Carmen	5373
5354	Spokane, Portland and Seattle Railway Company v. Carmen	5397
5355	The Baltimore and Ohio Railroad Company v. Carmen	5430
5356	The Baltimore and Ohio Railroad Company v. Machinists	5458
5357	Southern Railway Company v. Firemen & Oilers	5524